Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements. The Pro-forma Accounts
have not been subject to independent audit or review.

The Pro-forma Accounts have been prepared to provide investors with information on the assets and
liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities on the basis that the issue of the Top-up
Notes were issued on 30 June 2024. The Company advises that the Pro-forma Accounts is not the
current financial position of the Company as at the date of this Cleansing Notice, and that the
information is provided for illustrative purposes only.

The Pro-forma Accounts show the impact that the issue of the Top-up Notes and associated securities
would have had on the Company’s financial position as at 30 June 2024, if these securities were issued
on that date, taking into account funds of A$250,000 received (before costs) on the issue of the Top-
up Notes to Obsidian and the conversion of the Top-up Notes to shares.

Consolidated
Statement of

Financial Position

Audited
30-Jun-24

($)

Subsequent
events

($)

Effect of Issue
of Top-up

Notes
($)

Costs of Issue
of Top-up

Notes
($)

Pro-forma
30-Jun-24

($)

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash
Equivalents

1,225,840 928,941 250,000 - 2,404,781

Trade and Other
Receivables

350,221 261,820 - - 612,041

Other Assets 12,169 225,000 - - 237,169

Total Current
Assets

1,588,230 1,415,761 250,000 - 3,253,991

Non Current
Assets

Property, plant
and equipment

7,200 - - - 7,200

 Suite 5 CPC, 145 Stirling Highway, | Nedlands, WA, 6009 | Australia

Allmendstrasse 11 | 6310 Steinhausen | Schweiz

CresoPharma.com
(ASX: CPH)

Consolidated
Statement of

Financial Position

Audited
30-Jun-24

($)

Subsequent
events

($)

Effect of Issue
of Top-up

Notes
($)

Costs of Issue
of Top-up

Notes
($)

Pro-forma
30-Jun-24

($)

Total Non
Current Assets

7,200 - - - 7,200

Total Assets 1,595,430 1,415,761 250,000 - 3,261,191

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other
Payables

745,385 - - - 745,385

Provisions 397,066 - - - 397,066

Total Current
Liabilities

1,142,451 - - - 1,142,451

Non-Current
Liabilities

Borrowings1 - 883,081 289,134 - 1,172,215

Total Non-
Current Liabilities

- 883,081 289,134 - 1,172,215

Total Liabilities 1,142,451 883,081 289,134 - 2,314,666

Net Assets 452,979 532,681 (39,134) -  946,526

Equity

Issued Capital 26,481,047 225,000 - - 26,706,047

Reserves 1,233,336 - - - 1,233,336

Accumulated
Losses

(27,261,404) 307,681 (39,134) -  (26,992,857)

Total Equity 452,979 532,681 (39,134) - 946,526

 Suite 5 CPC, 145 Stirling Highway, | Nedlands, WA, 6009 | Australia

Allmendstrasse 11 | 6310 Steinhausen | Schweiz

CresoPharma.com
(ASX: CPH)

Note:

1. Assumes an AUD:USD exchange rate of A$1:US$0.6433.

2. Subsequent events include:

a. The Company received A$750,000 in exchange for the issue of the Initial Notes, being 503,356
Convertible Notes (each with a face value of US$1.15), on 13 November 2024.

b. The Company completed the sale of its subsdiairy, Peppermint Intelligence Limited (including
Peppermint Intelligence Pty Ltd) on 3 December 2024 for initial consideration of GBP100,000 and has